CH \$40.00 500426 12696769

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 023888 FRAME: 0561

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JOHN CHARLES MULLEY LOUISE ANNE HARKIN LEANNE MICHELLE DIBBENS	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bionomics Limited
ROBYN HEATHER WALLACE HILARY ANNE PHILLIPS SARAH ELIZABETH HERON SAMUEL FRANK BERKOVIC INGRID EILEEN SCHEFFER	Street Address: 31 Dalgleish Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1/8/2004; 12/24/2003; 11/11/2003; 1/13/2004; 10/9/2003; and	City: Thebarton SA State:
1/28/2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Other	Country: Australia Zip: 5031 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/696,769 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Arles A. <u>Taylor. Jr.</u> Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1200, University Tower	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
3100 Tower Boulevard City:Durham	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: NC Zip: 27707	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0426
Phone Number: 919-493-8000	Authorized User Name <u>JENKINS, WILSON,</u>
Fax Number:919-419-0383	TAYLOR & HUNT, P.A.
Email Address: ataylor@jwth.com	Attorney Docket No. 1386/17/2 DIV
9. Signature: What I Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Arles A. Taylor, Jr.	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Feb. 2. 2010 3:38PM JENKINS WILSON TAYLOR

<u>PATENT</u>

Atty Docket No.: 1386/17

ASSIGNMENT

AND, WHEREAS, Bionomics Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having its principal office and place of business at 31 Dalgleish Street, Thebarton SA 5031, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 8th day of Johnson 2008.4

John Charles Mulley

Witnessed by:

8 JAN 2004

Name SCOT WHITMORE Date

Liantfeld 8/1/07

Name NAMH RECK Date

Executed this day of2003.
Louise Anne Harkin
Witnessed by:
D. a. Whitmore 24/12/03
Name SCoTT WHITMORE Date
liant Rock 8/1/04
Name NAMY RECU_ Date
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Executed this 24th day of December 2003.
Leone Dibbers
Leanne Michelle Dibbens Witnessed by:
Name Louise Harkin Date 24:12-03
D. a. Whitemore 24/12/03
Name Scoff WHITMREE Date
* * * * * * * * *
Executed this1/thday of2003.
MW cillere
Robyn Heather Wallace Witnessed by:
1/11/03
Name Pag Dooman Date
<u> (2)</u> wo 14/0/03
Name vi. flezo Shouri Date

Executed this 13 day of January 2003.	
Hilary Anne Phillips	
Witnessed by:	
Name BRENDA MARIE DEN Date	
Name BRENDA MHRIE DEN Date	
Name JOHN SYONEN HARNET-Pate 13.1.2004.	

Executed this 24 th day of December 2003.	
Sarah Elizabeth Heron	
Witnessed by:	
D. a. Whitmore 24/12/03	
Name SCOT WHITMORE Date	
- Stoprel	
Name Anne Sebuces Date 3.1.04	
* * * * * * * *	
Executed this 9th day of October 2003.	
Witnessed by:	
D.C. Whitmore 9/10/03	
Name Scott WHITTORE Date	
C#Speral 9,10 03	
Name Anne Seever Date	

Executed this 28th day of January 200/8.4

Ingrid Eileen Scheffer

Witnessed by:

DAVYA VETARS

28/1104

Name

Date

Nama

Date